Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New Jersey
Fiscal Year 2017

Bayonne Police Department Local $67,809 $67,809
Belleville Police Department Local $4,559 $2,519 $7,078
Bergen County Sheriff's Office Local $284,924 $209 $285,133
Bergen County Prosecutor's Office Local $14,440 SO $14,440
Bergenfield Police Department Local $13,942 $4,552 $18,494
Bloomfield Police Department Local 518,832 $2,602 $21,434
Burlington County Prosecutor's Office Local $1,982 SO $1,982
Camden County Office Of The Sheriff Local $843 S0 $843
Camden County Police Department Local $1,591 SO $1,591
Camden County Prosecutor's Office State $21,085 SO $21,085
Cape May County Prosecutor's Office Local $2,903 $4,232 $7,135
Cherry Hill Police Department Local $55,180 SO $55,180
City Of Bridgeton Police Department Local SO $84,637 $84,637
City Of Hackensack Police Department Local $81,133 $13,845 $94,978
Cliffside Park Police Department Local 596,468 $8,779 $105,247
Clinton Township Police Department Local $115,681 $42,616 $158,297
Cumberland County Prosecutor's Office Local SO $97,333 $97,333
Cumberland County Sheriff's Department Local SO $80,406 $80,406
Delaware River Port Authority Police Department Local $736 SO $736
Department Of Law And Public Safety State $485,243 $3,935 $489,178
Deptford Township Police Department Local SO $1,463 $1,463
East Orange Police Department Local $197,055 $209 $197,264
East Rutherford Police Department Local $274,949 $8,988 $283,937
Edison Police Department Local $245,492 SO $245,492
Elizabeth Police Department Local $187,268 $47,502 $234,770
Englewood Police Department Local $14,461 SO $14,461
Essex County Prosecutor's Office Local $20,947 $2,602 $23,549
Essex County Sheriff's Office Local $134,553 $43,057 $177,610
Fairview Police Department Local $81,133 SO $81,133
Fort Lee Police Department Local $27,884 $4,552 $32,436

Garfield Police Department Local SO $4,886 $4,886



Gloucester County Prosecutor's Office
Gloucester Township Police Department

Headquarters Army - Air National Guard Counterdrug Task Force
Hudson County Prosecutor's Office
Hudson County Sheriff's Office
Irvington Police Department

Jersey City Police Department

Long Branch Police Department
Lyndhurst Police Department
Marlboro Township Police Department
Maywood Police Department

Mercer County Prosecutor's Office
Middlesex County Prosecutor's Office
Middletown Police Department
Millville Police Department
Monmouth County Prosecutor's Office
Monroe Township Police

Mount Laurel Police Department
Neptune Township Police Department
Newark Police Department

North Bergen Police Department
Northvale Police Department

Orange Police Department

Paramus Police Department
Parsippany-Troy Hills Police Department
Passaic County Prosecutor's Office
Passaic County Sheriff's Office

Passaic Police Department

Paterson Police Department

Perth Amboy Police Department
Pohatcong Township Police Department
Rahway Police Department

Salem County Prosecutor's Office
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$736
S0

$223,220
$258,564
$376,526
$2,950
$309,501
$1,162
$109,477
$23,031
$81,133
$200,609
$2,416
$3,836
SO
$103,970
$736
$22,487
$24,292
$23,742
$25,074
$102,310
$2,950
$216,767
$98,119
$13,942
$503,181
SO
$386,162
$6,241
$6,522
$25,746
$10,207

$4,232
$15,210

$14,538
$2,464
$7,350
SO
$8,988
$264
$8,779
$9,997
$8,779
SO

SO
$2,229
$21,159
$151,810
$8,912
SO
$2,602
$10,289
SO
$3,204
$2,602
$413
$314
$122,055
$13,551
$18,873
$14,018
SO
$3,685
SO
$38,087

$4,968
$15,210

$237,758
$261,028
$383,876
$2,950
$318,489
$1,426
$118,256
$33,028
$89,912
$200,609
$2,416
$6,065
$21,159
$255,780
$9,648
$22,487
$26,894
$34,031
$25,074
$105,514
$5,552
$217,180
$98,433
$135,997
$516,732
$18,873
$400,180
$6,241
$10,207
$25,746
$48,294



Seaside Heights Police Department
Somerset County Prosecutor's Office
Somerset County Sheriff's Office
Teaneck Police Department

Toms River Police Department
Totowa Police Department

Transit Police Department

Union County Prosecutor's Office
Union Police Department

Washington Township Police Department
Wayne Township Police Department
West New York Police Department
West Orange Police Department
Winslow Township Police Department
Woodbridge Police Department
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New Jersey Totals

$43,277
$174,510
N¢
$46,960
$262,024
S0
$230,475
$254,213
$238,792
$322
$237,826
S0
$33,184
$1,285
$12,089
$7,151,659

$12,655
S0
$4,886
S0
$42,616
$9,437
$2,464
$28,992
S0
$5,694
$264
$1,954
$565

S0

S0
$1,062,855

$55,932
$174,510
$4,886
$46,960
$304,640
$9,437
$232,939
$283,205
$238,792
$6,016
$238,090
$1,954
$33,749
$1,285
$12,089
$8,214,514
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