

## Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New Jersey

Fiscal Year 2017

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Bayonne Police Department	Local	\$67,809	\$0	\$67,809
Belleville Police Department	Local	\$4,559	\$2,519	\$7,078
Bergen County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$284,924	\$209	\$285,133
Bergen County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$14,440	\$0	\$14,440
Bergenfield Police Department	Local	\$13,942	\$4,552	\$18,494
Bloomfield Police Department	Local	\$18,832	\$2,602	\$21,434
Burlington County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$1,982	\$0	\$1,982
Camden County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$843	\$0	\$843
Camden County Police Department	Local	\$1,591	\$0	\$1,591
Camden County Prosecutor's Office	State	\$21,085	\$0	\$21,085
Cape May County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$2,903	\$4,232	\$7,135
Cherry Hill Police Department	Local	\$55,180	\$0	\$55,180
City Of Bridgeton Police Department	Local	\$0	\$84,637	\$84,637
City Of Hackensack Police Department	Local	\$81,133	\$13,845	\$94,978
Cliffside Park Police Department	Local	\$96,468	\$8,779	\$105,247
Clinton Township Police Department	Local	\$115,681	\$42,616	\$158,297
Cumberland County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$0	\$97,333	\$97,333
Cumberland County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$0	\$80,406	\$80,406
Delaware River Port Authority Police Department	Local	\$736	\$0	\$736
Department Of Law And Public Safety	State	\$485,243	\$3,935	\$489,178
Deptford Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,463	\$1,463
East Orange Police Department	Local	\$197,055	\$209	\$197,264
East Rutherford Police Department	Local	\$274,949	\$8,988	\$283,937
Edison Police Department	Local	\$245,492	\$0	\$245,492
Elizabeth Police Department	Local	\$187,268	\$47,502	\$234,770
Englewood Police Department	Local	\$14,461	\$0	\$14,461
Essex County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$20,947	\$2,602	\$23,549
Essex County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$134,553	\$43,057	\$177,610
Fairview Police Department	Local	\$81,133	\$0	\$81,133
Fort Lee Police Department	Local	\$27,884	\$4,552	\$32,436
Garfield Police Department	Local	\$0	\$4,886	\$4,886

Gloucester County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$736	\$4,232	\$4,968
Gloucester Township Police Department	Local	\$0	\$15,210	\$15,210
Headquarters Army - Air National Guard Counterdrug Task Force	State	\$223,220	\$14,538	\$237,758
Hudson County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$258,564	\$2,464	\$261,028
Hudson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$376,526	\$7,350	\$383,876
Irvington Police Department	Local	\$2,950	\$0	\$2,950
Jersey City Police Department	Local	\$309,501	\$8,988	\$318,489
Long Branch Police Department	Local	\$1,162	\$264	\$1,426
Lyndhurst Police Department	Local	\$109,477	\$8,779	\$118,256
Marlboro Township Police Department	Local	\$23,031	\$9,997	\$33,028
Maywood Police Department	Local	\$81,133	\$8,779	\$89,912
Mercer County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$200,609	\$0	\$200,609
Middlesex County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$2,416	\$0	\$2,416
Middletown Police Department	Local	\$3,836	\$2,229	\$6,065
Millville Police Department	Local	\$0	\$21,159	\$21,159
Monmouth County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$103,970	\$151,810	\$255,780
Monroe Township Police	Local	\$736	\$8,912	\$9,648
Mount Laurel Police Department	Local	\$22,487	\$0	\$22,487
Neptune Township Police Department	Local	\$24,292	\$2,602	\$26,894
Newark Police Department	Local	\$23,742	\$10,289	\$34,031
North Bergen Police Department	Local	\$25,074	\$0	\$25,074
Northvale Police Department	Local	\$102,310	\$3,204	\$105,514
Orange Police Department	Local	\$2,950	\$2,602	\$5,552
Paramus Police Department	Local	\$216,767	\$413	\$217,180
Parsippany-Troy Hills Police Department	Local	\$98,119	\$314	\$98,433
Passaic County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$13,942	\$122,055	\$135,997
Passaic County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$503,181	\$13,551	\$516,732
Passaic Police Department	Local	\$0	\$18,873	\$18,873
Paterson Police Department	Local	\$386,162	\$14,018	\$400,180
Perth Amboy Police Department	Local	\$6,241	\$0	\$6,241
Pohatcong Township Police Department	Local	\$6,522	\$3,685	\$10,207
Rahway Police Department	Local	\$25,746	\$0	\$25,746
Salem County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$10,207	\$38,087	\$48,294

Seaside Heights Police Department	Local	\$43,277	\$12,655	\$55,932
Somerset County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$174,510	\$0	\$174,510
Somerset County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$4,886	\$4,886
Teaneck Police Department	Local	\$46,960	\$0	\$46,960
Toms River Police Department	Local	\$262,024	\$42,616	\$304,640
Totowa Police Department	Local	\$0	\$9,437	\$9,437
Transit Police Department	Local	\$230,475	\$2,464	\$232,939
Union County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$254,213	\$28,992	\$283,205
Union Police Department	Local	\$238,792	\$0	\$238,792
Washington Township Police Department	Local	\$322	\$5,694	\$6,016
Wayne Township Police Department	Local	\$237,826	\$264	\$238,090
West New York Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,954	\$1,954
West Orange Police Department	Local	\$33,184	\$565	\$33,749
Winslow Township Police Department	Local	\$1,285	\$0	\$1,285
Woodbridge Police Department	Local	\$12,089	\$0	\$12,089
<b>New Jersey Totals</b>		<b>\$7,151,659</b>	<b>\$1,062,855</b>	<b>\$8,214,514</b>